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DOCKET NO. 52925 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION BY BULL § 
CREEK WIND LLC FOR VIOLATIONS § 
OF 16 TAC § 25.55, CONCERNING § 
WINTER WEATHER READINESS § 
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS § 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF TEXAS 

ORDER NO. 8 
ADMITTING EVIDENCE 

This Order addresses the October 7,2022 joint motion to admit evidence filed by Bull 

Creek Wind LLC and Commission Staff. The administrative law judge grants the joint motion 

and admits the following evidence into the record of this proceeding: 

1. The notice of violation and report to the Commission filed on December 8, 2021; 

2. Commission Staff's petition to determine a violation and impose an administrative 

penalty filed on December 8, 2021; 

3. Bull Creek' s request for a hearing filed on December 23, 2021; 

4. The agreed motion to abate the proceeding pending settlement discussions filed on 

January 7,2022; and 

5. The settlement agreement, including all attachments and confidential attachments, 

filed on October 7,2022. 

Signed at Austin, Texas the 14th day of October 2022. 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
/,---27 

44-//-- ---
ISAAC TA 
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 
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